

## Clutch Solutions Welcomes Amanda Dziuk to their Leadership Team

GILBERT, AZ, UNITED STATES, June 3, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Gilbert, AZ: Clutch Solutions is proud to welcome Amanda Dziuk to the Clutch team as the new Director of Partnerships.

"Born and raised in Arizona," said Dziuk, "one of the most important things to me is encouraging diversity and equality within the business world and beyond.

"This makes being a part of a minority-owned business a great opportunity to work with companies and people who deserve recognition and attention to their business so that they can be successful."

With a diverse and extensive background, Dziuk brings an organized and precise approach to help foster our amazing relationships with our partners.

"I've been in the B2B Information Technology space working B2B my whole career. My professional



background allows me to leverage technical industry knowledge to build trusted and communicative relations within my North American network and the local community," said Dziuk.

Dziuk knows her win-win attitude and enthusiasm is a natural fit within the culture of Clutch Solutions.

"As the Director of Partnerships at Clutch Solutions, my goal is to always be an advocate for our partners and customers. Ready to open the lines of communication between our team to create meaningful and longstanding relationships that optimize the end users' experience. If there's a way I can help solve a problem, I'm happy to share ideas, take the lead on projects and connect the right people or share the needed resources to get things done. I believe connection and communication encourage business growth and relationships that will last years and years," said Dziuk

President Garrette Backie said on Wednesday that Clutch Solutions looks forward to its continuing growth by adding Amanda Dziuk to the Clutch family.

"Clutch is filled with a highly experienced and innovative group of people that are inspiring to be around, said Dziuk. "their infectious determination to build the best all-in one technology Solutions and Services company is what inspired me to join the team and their mission.

"We work ridiculously hard to create solutions that will strengthen our customer's businesses, whether they are in our neighborhood or across many time zones. The kind and positive people that add to the company culture are what make me think Clutch might be the last place I ever work. I'm honored to be a part of such a wonderful company and believe they are and will continue to do great things for their customers and each other."

## "lt's Clutch!"

Clutch Solutions Contact Information: Matt Brandenburg, CMO, matt.brandenburg@clutchsolutions.com

## ABOUT CLUTCH SOLUTIONS

Clutch Solutions is a recognized Native <u>Minority Business</u> Enterprise (MBE) with the National Minority Supplier Development Council (NMSDC) and an authorized partner with technology leaders such as Microsoft, HPE, Dell, Cisco, VMWare, Nutanix, Lenovo, and over 1,000 other OEMs. Clutch offers solutions focused on IT modernization, performance-enhancing and cybersecurity offerings and related professional services bringing more than 20 years of experience and mission-critical expertise in security, networking, analytics, collaboration, mobility and cloud solutions.

Matthew Brandenburg Clutch Solutions, LLC matt.brandenburg@clutchsolutions.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/542792110

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.